## NO.A.12031/1/2013-COMEX GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS BUILDING OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA, AIZAWL-796001; MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 28th June, 2018

## OFFICE ORDER

WHEREAS Ramtharnghaka, Office of the Superintendent of Excise & Narcotics Champhai District, Champhai has submitted an application requesting to his name from Ramtharnghaka change RTC RAMTHARNGHAKA by signing a Deed in the presence of 2(two) witnesses on 25.06,2018.

AND WHEREAS Govt. of Mizoram, DP&AR(GSW) issued Office Memorandum vide No.A.47012/1/2016-P&AR(GSW) dt.17.01.2017 simplifying the procedure of changing of name by empowering the Appointing Authority to issue an order to be followed by publication of the change of name of Govt. servant in a prominent local newspaper as well as in the Mizoram Gazette at Govt's employee's own expense.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the undersigned do hereby allow Wireless Operator Ramtharnghaka to change his name from Ramtharnghaka to RTC RAMTHARNGHAKA and he shall henceforth be known by the name of RTC RAMTHARNGHAKA for all purposes from the date of publication in the prominent local newspaper as well as in the Mizoram Gazette.

> Sd/-NGURCHUNGNUNGA SAILO Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mizoram : Aizawl

Memo No: A.12031/1/2013-COMEX : Dated Aizawl, the 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 Copy to:

1. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics

- 2. Under secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram DP&AR(GSW) for information
- 3. Controller Printing & Stationery for publication in the Mizoram Gazette

4. Editor, Vanglaini for kind publication.

- 5. Superintendent of Excise & Narcotics, Champhai District, Champhai.
- 6. Person concerned for necessary action and to incur expenditure for publication in prominent local newspaper and in Mizoram Gazette.

7 Computer Operator for uploading in the departmental website.

8. Guard File.

Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mizoram: Aizawl